

a full service community bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kevin McClarigan, Chairman of the Board

PHONE: 717-768-8811

ADDRESS: 309 North Ronks Road

Bird-in-Hand, PA 17505

EMAIL ADDRESS: www.bihbank.com

AREA BANKER RECEIVES STATEWIDE BANKING AWARD

Bird-in-Hand, Pennsylvania (March 19, 2018)

Kevin McClarigan, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Bank of Bird-In-Hand, announced that Lori A. Maley, CPA, President and CEO of Bank of Bird-in-Hand was honored with the Patricia A. Husic Woman of Influence Award at the Pennsylvania Bankers Association's (PA Bankers') fifth annual Women in Banking Conference on March 5, 2018.

The Patricia A. Husic Woman of Influence Award is presented as part of PA Bankers' Women in Banking Recognition of Excellence Program, which is dedicated to honoring men and women in the banking industry who promote and inspire women in the workplace to reach their full potential.

The award celebrates a woman who has achieved success within a leadership role and who displays qualities of courage, values and ethics. The recipient demonstrates undeniable enthusiasm for the industry, her institution and the community in which she lives and works.

The nomination for Lori Maley claims that her exceptional leadership through the formation of Bank of Bird-in-Hand is inspiring. She was on the core team that helped lead the Bank through the first bank charter process since the Great Recession in 2013. Her perseverance and knowledge in her role as CFO and now as CEO has created a solid foundation for the Bank. Ms. Maley believes in the power of unlocking a person's potential. She daily encourages staff by leading by example. She does so with character, integrity, graciousness and a firm hand within a velvet glove. She is one of the few female CEO's and Presidents of a Pennsylvania community bank. Ms. Maley has earned the title of CEO in a very conservative community. She is tenacious in tackling goals which others would believe were out of reach and thus, a role model for all women. She has led several "Dress for Success" campaigns where professional clothing is provided to women and men needing professional attire for interviews and employment. She also mentors women and men in the world of banking. She was recognized as a 2016 Women of Influence by Central Penn Business Journal.

"Her inspiring leadership, for all of us on the Bank of Bird-in-Hand team, exemplifies the characteristics of the Woman of Excellence Award" said Kevin McClarigan, Chairman of the Board of Bank of Bird-in-Hand.

Bank of Bird-in-Hand is a Pennsylvania state-chartered stock savings bank headquartered in Bird-in-Hand, Pennsylvania, which opened in December 2013. The Bank, upon its opening, was the first de novo bank to gain a charter in the United States since 2010 and remains the only Bank in Pennsylvania to open since 2008. As of December 31, 2017, the Bank had total assets of \$256 million. The Bank maintains its main office at 309 N Ronks Road in Bird-In-Hand as well as a branch office at 3540 Old Philadelphia Pike, Leacock Township, Intercourse, PA.

For more information about the Bank, please visit bihbank.com